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1997 Race Results

Waterborne Activities Meeting
Tuesday 25th November, 1997

CAN WE IMPROVE
OUR SAILING?

This is the time of year that your
comments and views are most welcome.

Our Sailing Committee along with various
other Sub-Committees are actively
planning for the 1998 season. Keelboat
and Dinghy Club racing regattas, the
Autumn League, Sail Training to mention
but a few. With this in mind the
waterborne activities meeting on the 25th
November is your opportunity to let us
know if there are any changes or
improvements you might like to see.
After two years of chairing the Sailing
Committee, I  am now standing down, but
I feel I cannot let the occasion pass
without thanking all the hard working
members of the committee and to many
other members who have helped in
running the sailing activities during the
year.
Remember the date:
'rue. 25th November at 20.00 bra.

FRANCIS ENNIS
Vice Commodore
Chairman, Sailing Committee



Club Racing Turnout

CRUISER 1 (21)
Average turnout

CR 1 CLASSIC (11)
Average turnout

CRUISER 2 (22)
Average turnout

CRUISER 3 (30)
Average turnout

PUPPETEER (12)
Average turnout
SHIPMAN (9)
Average turnout

FOLKBOAT (7)
Average turnout

17 FOOTER (15)
Average turnout

SQUIB (41)
Average turnout

APRIL
MINI

WEDNESDAY

CHS ECHO
4 2

OHS ECHO
3 5

CHS ECHO
3 5

5

MAY JUNE
WEDNESDAY

CHS ECHO
(12) 1 2

CHS
(7)

CHS ECHO
(7) 1 3
CHS ECHO
(9) 1 8

MAY JUNE
TUESDAY

8

3

4

MAY-JUNE
TUESDAY+SATURDAY

8

TUESDAY
Series 1 Series 2 Series 3

22 2 5  1 8

Cruiser Class Entries
At End Aug '97

CHS ECHO
Cr. 1 ( 2 1 )  2 0
Cr. 2 ( 1 2 )  2 2
Cr. 3 ( 1 4 )  3 0

JULY-AUG S E P T .  MINI C R U .  SAT
WEDNESDAY WEDNESDAY S E R I E S

CHS ECHO C H S  ECHO C H S  ECHO
(10) 1 0  ( 1 2 )  1 1  ( 3 )  4

CHS O H S  O H S
(5) ( 7 )  ( 0 )

CHS ECHO O H S  ECHO C H S  ECHO
(10) 1 6  ( 6 )  1 3  ( 5 )  5
OHS ECHO O H S  ECHO O H S  ECHO

(11) 1 8  ( 8 )  1 3  ( 3 )  4
PUP. SAT J U L Y - A U G  S E P T .  MINI

SERIES T U E S D A Y  T U E S D A Y
5 8  6

5

4

JULY:AUGUST
TUESDAY+SATURDAY

12

SATURDAY
Series 1 Series 2

14 1 2

4

3

SEPT. MINI
TUESDAY

10

SEPT. MINI
TUESDAY

12

L A p r i l  Mini Series I
FIRST

CRUISER 1
CHS TOUGH NUT D  Skehan

ECHO GENESIS D  Gray
CRUISER 2

CHS BASHFUL O'Brien/J Wickham
ECHO FIONA D  Hunt

CRUISER 3
CHS GUNG HO I  Switzer

ECHO FALLOUT O'Reilly/Lawlor
SQUIB

SCR ROXANNE R  Cassidy
HCAP HALLOWEEN A  Pearson

SECOND

SAXON GIRL A  Knowles

BASHFUL O'Brien/ Wickham

GUNG HO I  Switzer

NEW SENSATION V  Gaffney
SHADOWFAX P  Merry



744
1325
1332
1411
1965
5851
8331

11 9

7

13
10 11

6 3
2 7
4 4

13

D Clarke

9 10
14 14

5 6

7 5
16 15
15 12
12

D Hudson

3 2
8 8

July-Aug Sept Mini
7 6

31 Ho l l y

3

216 Gung-Ho

2

321 Rianoi r

5
5 4
4

D Clarke

8
6 ,c8D
3 7

H Burrows

Cruisers
Saturday Series

M Fleming

Cruiser 3
31 Ho l l y B MacMahon

216 Gung-Ho I Switzer
321 Rianoi r Kelly/Fitzgerald
603 Witzend J Lambert
808 J iminy Cricket D Clarke

7274 Solidarity J Molloy

Puppeteer
50 I l e  Molene C Holmes

179 Toucan J McCaffrey
310 Ghosty Ned B Morgan
383 S n o w  Goose D & K Lovegrove
385 I b i s D Hudson
386 Gannet R Chillingworth
520 Cloud 9 C Feeley

H Burrows 16
M Fleming 0
A Chambers 17

585
657

1240
4248
4760
8151
9111
9501
9515
9615
9593

Cruisers 1

387
600
744
789

1325
1332
1411
1517
1651
1655
1783
1965
2527
3531
3636
3755
5851
8331
8571
9400

14321

387
1325
1411
1651
2527
3531
3636
8331
8571

Frenzy
Tiara
Equinox
Tough Nut
Mustang Sally
Cracklin Rosie
Changeling

Champagne
Voyager
Outrage
Bashful
Snapper
Jokers Wild
Oddball
Trudi
Bonanza
Fastbuck
La Camarguaise

Mystique of Malahide
Tearaway
Frenzy
Braveheart
Tiara
Equinox
Tough Nut
Alphida of Howth
Chardonnay
Saxon Girl
X Rated
Mustang Sally
Hideaway
Genesis
Black Pepper 11
X-Ten
Cracklin' Rosie
Changeling
Spellbound
Trinculo of Howth
Infinity

Classic Division

Mystique of Malahide
Tiara
Tough Nut
Chardonnay
Hideaway
Genises
Black Pepper 11
Changeling
Spellbound

Cruiser
Hopkins/O'Loughlin

R Derham
J McDonald
D Skehan
M McMullan
R Dickson
jameson/MacManus

Cruiser 2
D Bothwell
Carton/O'Donnell
C Boyle
O'Brien/Wickham
M Higgins
F Ennis
Walls/Banahan
E Kay
A Gore-Grimes
M Guinan

Tighe

R & R Michael
K & M Cairns
Hopkins/O'Loughlin
T O'Reilly/Others

R Derham
J McDonald
D Skehan
H Byrne
J Marrow
A Knowles
D Turner
M McMullan
F J Hughes
D Gray
P & B Killen
Burke/Curtis
R Dickson 9
Jameson/MacManus 5

R & R Michael
R Derham

D Skehan
J Marrow
F J Hughes
D Gray
P & B Killen
Jameson/MacManus
H Burrows

CHS ECHO

CD
6 3

2
3
4
5

2

CHS ECHO
9

10
9 8
5 5
3 0
6 1 1
CD 3
7 7
4 4
0  CD
8 6

May-June J u l y - A u g  S e p t  Mini
CHS ECHO C H S  ECHO C H S  ECHO

7 0  1 2  1 2

6 1 5  0  6
18

9
10 1 10  0  - 6 5

0  9  5  0
18
11 1 0
0  6  0
14 1 3  6
15 1 4  1 4  1 4
12 8  1 0  1 0
13 2  8  7
8 3  1 3  1 3

12
7 1 1  1 1

16 9  8
5 0  0  0  0

17 1 5  1 5

May-June
4

5
7
8
6

0
9

CHS ECHO
6

0  0
5
4

2 0
3 3

SCR HCAF
7 6
6 7
5 4

®  5
3 0

0  1
4 0



Cruisers 2

31 Hey B MacMahon
72 Golondrina I  Kiernan

184 Pathfinder G & P Watson
194 Moontrapper K Burke
216 Gung-Ho I Switzer
272 Moonlighter A Ivory
320 ForeIle R Bradshaw
321 Rianoir Kelly/Fitzgerald
365 Kiwi T Giles
377 Birgitz J Leonard
462 Arawak T Fitzpatrick
486 Thataway F Dillon
489 Fallout O'Reilly/Lawlor
582 Josephine B Taggart
603 Witzend J Lambert
612 Takahe H Swan
624 Drumbeat F Magann
637 Sassy J Murray
798 Lady Frances J Nolan
808 Jiminy Cricket D Clarke
875 Swallowtail B Smith

1401 La Belle Etap R & H Gibbons
2135 Sarva B Vaughan
4186 Checkmate J Faller
4558 Maverick C Bermingham
6502 Pendlewitch Barbour/Others
7274 Solidarity J Molloy
7277 Chaos Molohan
7309 Reyas P Connolly
7310 Fools Gold P Smyth
7770 Two Step C Nolan

2
6

83
173
233
240
585
623
657
806
888

1240
4248
4760
8151
9111
9501
9515
9550
9593
9615

Tantrum Two
Cetewayo
Zirconium
Crazy Jane
Fiona
Gabser
Champagne
Rockabill 11
Voyager
Marie Claire 11
Gunsmoke
Outrage
Bashful
Snapper
Jokers Wild
Oddball
Trudi
Bonanza
Nadia
La Camarguaise
Fastbuck

R Klimcke
Kavanagh/Larragy
M Percival
B Murphy
D Hunt
F O'Riordan
D Bothwell
J Flanagan
Carton/O'Donnell
S McCormack
F Browne
C Boyle
O'Brien/Wickham
M Higgins
F Ennis
Walls/Banahan
E Kay
A Gore-Grimes
D & H Toomey

Tighe
M Guinan

Cruisers 3

3

May-June J u l y - A u g  S e p t  Mini

CHS ECHO
10
17
19

16
13

11 2 0
14
0
9

8
5
9

0
6
4

10
7E3

May-June
CHS ECHO

19
12
4

0  0
27

6 7
24

5 6
14 2 5

9

13

0
8

15
12 1 6

20
7 1 0

0

CHS ECHO C H S  ECHO
11 8
20
19 1 2

0  8  3  6
15 4
16 9

12 2 1
17
13
0

15 1  1 8  4
8
6 1 0
5 9
7 6

12 0
18 7
11 8

0
5

17
9

23
8

11 1 2
13
26 1 3
18

14
0
7
9
6

10
12

0
13
13
2

13
7
3

10
13

2 5
13
13

7 1 1

July-Aug S e p t  Mini
CHS ECHO C H S  ECHO

27
11

20
0  ®

14
9 1 1

15 1 7
6 0  1 0  1 5

19
21
24
22
17 7  9
13 1 3
16
28 1 8

0  0 2 3
11 1 0  8  4

25 1 6
26
23

8 8
185®

10 6
7 1 2

9

19
10
14

6 6

5 8
3 5

7
4 0



t P u p p e t e e r  22

34 Intersceptre L Quinn

May-June
Tue+Sat

SCR HCAP

July-Aug
Tue+Sat

SCR HCAP

Sept Mini
Tuesday
SCR HCAP

179

17 Footer

J McCaffrey
187 Flycatcher

2
3

Pauline
Leila

P Heydon
N Wilkinson

7
CD 0

1
6 0

8
7 4

6
7

Anita
Aura

B Cassidy
I Malcolm

4
9

0
10

0
0

3
6 3 6

8 Echo B Lynch 11 11 11 10
9 Hera & M Duffy 8 12

11 Deilginis The Consortium 5 7 13 9
12
14
16

Rosemary
Gladys
Eileen

Curley/Jones
P Cronin
M Lynch

10
0
8

9
2
8

5
9

10
•-1)1
0

3
5

17 Oona P Courtney 12 13 2
18 Erica HYC/Maher/Others 7 0 0
19 Isobel HYC/Mulligan/Others 0 4 7

34 Intersceptre L Quinn
50 Ile Molene C Holmes

179 Toucan J McCaffrey
187 Flycatcher I Baird
310 Ghosty Ned B Morgan
383 Snow Goose D & K Lovegrove
384 Sanderling D Jennings
385 Ibis D Hudson
386 Gannet R Chillingworth
520 Cloud 9 C Feeley

ED 1 (5_)

3 3 (7)
4 4 3

431 Ban Eile H Hines
507 Pandy P Sheridan
528 Jostim J Connolly
545 Just Good Friends G O'Neill
767 Panache T G & R Headon
779 Fifi P & D McCabe

2882 Fag A Bealach P Madigan

May-June July-Aug Sept Mini Satuda:
Tuesday Tuesday Tuesday Series

SCR HCAP SCR HCAP SCR HCAP SCR HC

Shipman 28

Fo&boat

468
550
551
552
553
570

Alar
Anoushka
Gibbon
Alpha
Footloose
Feoirling

G Wilson
Cullen/Soffe
M Marr
B O'Loughlin
M Howell
G Welsh

4

10 0
9 7
8 CD
4 1 0
7 9

3
8
4
5

5 0

0
6

May-June
Tuesday

SCR HCAP
6 6
3 5
5 CD

2
4

0

0
8
7

0
9
2
5

4
10

a
10
6
4

0
9

(Puppeteer results in Cruisers Saturday Series are on Page 2)

May-June J u l y - A u g  S e p t  Mini
Tuesday T u e s d a y  T u e s d a y
SCR HCAP S C R  HCAP S C R  HCAP

5 0  4  0  2  0
2 5  6  6

5 3  3
1 4  4
7
2 5  5

0  0  2

July-Aug
Tuesday

SCR HCAP
0  3
6
4
3
5
ED

4 4  6
9 9  5  (

8 7
3 0  4CD 1
7 8
4 5
2 3
6 6  3

Sept Mini
Tuesday
SCR HCAP

3 3

CD

ED



Squib

24 Femme Fatale E Concannon 0
66 Puffin P & F Newport 18
78 Aficionado R Stanley 8
79 Sedition Comerford/Kavanagh 12
89 Klipbok G Headon

13

123 O'Leary Macken 17
127 Misfire M Thompson

36

144 Terpsichore D Sargent 0
147 Pot Black S O'Leary 16
148 Halloween A Pearson 10
194 Ambler Gambler M Farrell
223 Selik J Lambkin 22
298 Huppatee Lane Family
304 Shadowfax P Merry 25
369 JP Duck S & L Ennis 27
372 Serena D Patton 29
379 L'Escargot P Kilmartin 19
382 Container R Clery 9
392 Raspberry Ripple J Murray
423 Shibri S Lohan 31
436 Sinner P & S Murphy 14
465 Gruaig D Harkin
483 Bad News I Candy 21
494 Souchong G May
504 Betsy Blue J McSweeney 11
523 New Sensation V Gaffney 7
527 Esterelle B Williams
580 Golden Eagle T Nolan 30
587 Roxanne R Cassidy (5)
603 Black Amour W Lacy
610 Scream E Dalton 15
638 Whipper Snapper M Cantwell 13
643 Snowdrop J Deane 20
653 Riff Raff & C Blandford 26
654 Sonata S & G Barry 24
671 Aurora P Byrne 23
686 Too Dee Sheahan/Dwyer
703 Squabble Mahony 28
729 Kookabarra G Guinness
746 Gizmo A Sargent

3 6
18
3

27 24
31 32

16 17
12

0

28 23
29 31
0 2
7 13

19 20
11

29

17 19
21

36

26 30
9 15

32 34
5
8

20 25
6

10 16
22 27
18 21
13 0

0 7
23 22
24 26
34 28
15 14

25 29
14
36 36
30 33

8 00

Series 1
SCR HCAP

8
23
13
0

20

3
22
0

21

SCR

17
27
28
24
0

31
16

15

30
5

18

14
26
19
25

1
29

9
6

Series 2

Tuesdays

HCAP

19 1 9  7  5
17 2 0  6  7
0  2  1
8 0  8  6

16 1 6
33 3 2
34 3 4
25 2 8
21 1 7  1 7  1 7
13 1 3
10 ®  1 6  1 5
22 2 1

9 0  9  1 0

12
29
24

7

Series 3 S e p t  Mini
SCR HCAP S C R  HCAPE3 1 1015 1 6

4 4
31 3 3
14 2 2  1 3  1 4

26 1 8  1 1  9

15 1 4
28 2 4
23 2 7
11 1 1
6 1 0  1 1

32 3 0  1 7  1 7

27
30
18

20

15 1 7  1 7
31 1 4  1 3
23
0  3  0

29 1 7  1 7
26
25 1 7  1 7

12 1 2
12 1 7  1 7
5 2  3
8 5  8



Squib

11 13
29 29
23 22

6 0
17 17

0 4
27 24
26 24
15 14
21 21

12 10

24
66
78
79
89

123
127
144
147
148
194
223
298
304
369
372
379
382
392
423
436
465
483
494
504
523
527
580
587
603
610
638
643
653
654
671
686
703
729
746

Femme Fatale
Puffin
Aficionado
Sedition
Klipbok
O'Leary
Misfire
Terpsichore
Pot Black
Halloween
Ambler Gambier
Selik
Huppatee
Shadowfax
JP Duck
Serena
L'Escargot
Container
Raspberry Ripple
Shibri
Sinner
Gruaig
Bad News
Souchong
Betsy Blue
New Sensation
Esterelle
Golden Eagle
Roxanne
Black Amour
Scream
Whipper Snapper
Snowdrop
Riff Raff
Sonata
Aurora
Too Dee
Squabble
Kookabarra
Gizmo

E Concannon
P & F Newport
R Stanley
Comerford/Kavanagh
G Headon

Macken
M Thompson
D Sargent
S O'Leary
A Pearson
M Farrell
J Lambkin
Lane Family
P Merry
S & L Ennis
D Patton
P Kilmartin
R Clery
J Murray
S Lohan
P & S Murphy
D Harkin
I Condy
G May
J McSweeney
V Gaffney
B Williams
T Nolan
R Cassidy
W Lacy
E Dalton
M Cantwell
J Deane

& C Blandford
S & G Barry
P Byrne
Sheahan/Dwyer

Mahony
G Guinness
A Sargent

Saturdays

Series I S e r i e s  2
SCR HCAP S C R  HCAP

8 1 2

0  9
20 1 7

•
17 1 8

9
19 2 0
0  4

18 1 9

11 0

13 1 ( 4  76)  5  E 3
28 2 7
25 2 8

20 2 0

22 2 3
7 1 4  1 5

15 1 1  0  1

0  3  0  3
24 2 6

16 1 6
18 1 8

21 2 1  1 6  1 6
12 1 3  1 2
14 1 5  8  9
10 1 3  9  1 1

10 0
5 1 9
2 0  1 92



6

Mirror
SPR SI

Dinghies

6917 Sheena McDonald 5

Completed races

32081 Lauren Ryan

MIRROR

1
50478 Graham Woodcock

4

1
52623 Ruth O'Dwyer

13

58497 Lauren Taylor 1
60152 Paul Howard 8 1
60169 Mark Hensey 1
63641 Sarah Watson
67839 Tighe/Glackin 6
68509 Mannion/Reilly 1
69050 Sheena McDonald 1
69126 Elizabeth Mahon
69166 Barry Cartor 6
69172 Shane Hughes
69269 Sarah Bothwell
69483 Mary O'Loughlin 4
69486 Darrell Reamsbottom 0
69487 Stephen Glennon
69513 Sarah Courtney
69562 Thomas Stafford 069650 John Swan 3
69819 Isobel Harbison

SPR SUM
OPTIMIST

Average turnout 10 8
Completed races 5 14

MIRROR
Average turnout 4 5

Completed races 6 13

Optimist
SPR SUM

25 Cathal Houlihan 1 4
45 Robert Quill 1 8

156 Elizabeth Elliott 1 7  2 2
168 A m y  Swan 6
205 Oliver Eickholt 1 8
210 Nial l  Howard 1 3  2 3
238 Peter  Finn 1 8
252 Robin Blandford 2 1
273 Melanie Massey 1 7
300 l a n  McSweeney 5  5
307 David Ryan 1 6
347 Gillian Burke 8  4
354 A m y  Swan 0
440 Conor Finnegan 2 3
454 Caitriona O'Reilly
458 Gi les  Cooper 1 8  80
503 Howard Mahon 1 5  1 4
515 Sinead Glackin 9  1 5
538 Jul ie  Hudson 1 6  1 3
558 Eo ln  Macken 1 2
611 Co l in  George 1 8  1 1
614 Caoimhe Houlihan 7  1 0
616 Dualtach MacColgain 1 8
686 Da i re  O'Reilly
696 R o s s  McDonald T
698 Dylan Gannon 0 7
700 Andrew George 1 1  ( 9
710 Tracey Rickard
728 Robert Kerley

12
9

[ Dinghy Club Racing Turnout

SPR SUM
LASER

Average turnout 5  3
Completed races 6  7

LASER II
Average turnout 2  2

Completed races 2  2

Dinghy Regatta I
1st 2 n d  3 r d

OPTIMIST D  Gannon R  McDonald C  Hamilton
MIRROR J  Owens J  Swan T  Stafford

LASER G  Flannigan R  Fitzpatrick B  O'Hara
LASER 4.7 S  Glackin

LASER RAD A Lane
LASER II N  Butler H  Butler T  Lubliner

SKIFF M  Evans D  O'Grady D  Cummins

4626
12372
12372
12374
13712
14441
14491
14615
15265
15801
16083
16084
16084
16140

896
8330
9687

10032
10039

Laser
Frank Dillon
Richard Hamilton
Sinead Cormican
Kenny Brown
Douglas Anderson
Diarmaid MacColgain 11
Clara Peelo 4
Sarah O'Neill
Drewry Cooper
David Quinn
Howard Mannion
Sam Burrows
A O'Grady
Niall Jones

Laser II
Nicky Smyth
Laura Dillon
Robert Eason
Emma McDonald
Rupert Bedell 2

10
5
3
8

9

SPR
7T


